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Waiver to Tnial Time Filed. -
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. _ -
Jury Demand Filed. |
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
$ Bond Forfeited | VS.
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
——— ———————— JAMES SECURE PEARSON
Trial By, O Court [ Jury 1 Defendant Found: | _
0 Guilty [ Not Guilty 37}7 W. National Rd.
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Springfield, OH 45504-
. . DOB: 11/22/2004
O Guilty [ Not Guilty and found | CxE_ %% 3000
- No Contest and found T o
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: W/M -601/250 - BRO/BLU
Fine $ and costs
(3 ) CHARGE: Aggravated Arson
Jail
In violation of Section 2209.02(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO ss: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
- (937) 328-3725
Defendant: -
JAMES SECURE PEARSON Victims For Court Use Only
3717 W. National Rd. | I
Springfield, OH 45504- _
DOB: November 22, 2004 Lﬂﬂﬂtfﬂﬂ 0f0ccurrengg _
SSAN: ¥ **%_%3*_3929 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 601/290 - BRO/BLU BCI&IITN Number: |
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCS000009658
Aggravated Arson '

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY S HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or about April
07, 2025, one JAMES PEARSON In the Township of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by means of fire or explosion, knowingly create a substantial risk of serious physical harm to any person other than the

offender.
TO WIT:
James Pearson did knowingly create a substancial risk of serious ‘physical harm by creating a fire within a closed detached

garage. Once observed out of control James Pearson left the fire unattended allowing it to spread within close proximity of
two occupied structures. '

in violation of Section 2909.02(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.
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PENALTY:

First Degree Felony

3,4,56,7,8, 9, 10 or 11 years and/or
$20,000.00 Fine |

Complainant: Deputy S Harris

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Complainanr on April 08, 2025 ’
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Public/Authefized
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 4/8/2025 10:30:00AM Wnp}r DODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy |




	Uncategorized
	1
	2


